Low Cost, Ultracompact
±2 g Dual-Axis Accelerometer
 ADXL311
FEATURES
Low cost
High resolution
Dual-axis accelerometer on a single IC chip
5 mm × 5 mm × 2 mm CLCC package

electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance
degradation or loss of functionality.
Ordering Guide
ADXL311Products Number of Axes Specified Voltage Temperature Range
ADXL311JE 2 3 V 0°C to 70°C
ADXL311JE–REEL 2 3 V 0°C to 70°C
ADXL311EB Evaluation Board
 ADXL311
NOTES
Rev. A | Page 11 of 12
ADXL311
Rev. A | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
© 2003 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
 C03582–0–7/03(A)
This datasheet has been download from:
Datasheets for electronics components.
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	Table 1. TA = 25 deg C, VDD = 3 V, RBIAS = 125 kohm, Acceleration = 0 g, unless otherwise noted.)
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	Table 2.
	Table 3. Package Characteristics
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	THEORY OF OPERATION
	Applications
	POWER SUPPLY DECOUPLING
	SETTING THE BANDWIDTH USING CX AND CY
	Table 4. Filter Capacitor Selection, CX and CY
	SELF TEST
	RBIAS SELECTION
	Design Trade-Offs for Selecting Filter Characteristics: The Noise/BW Trade-Off
	Table 5. Estimation of Peak-to-Peak Noise
	Table 6. Filter Capacitor Selection (CX, CY)
	USING THE ADXL311 WITH OPERATING�VOLTAGES OTHER THAN 3 V